1976 Baltimore Colts

Passing:
Jones
Troup

Rushing:
Mitchell
Leaks

McCauley
Lee, R
Jones

Lee, D
Doughty

Receiving:
Mitchell
Doughty
Carr
McCauley
Chester
Leaks
Scott

Lee, R

Punt Returns:
Stevens
Lee, R

Kickoff Returns
Stevens
Kennedy

Laird

Att  Com
358 235
15 9
Att  Yards
275 1313
120 522
81 444
39 242
37 169
1 17
4 15
Rec Yards
63 496
56 776
46 1,021
39 530
30 444
6 84
3 27
1 -4
No. Yrds
33 401
2 0
No. Yrds
21 543
6 107
5 123

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
13 1 0

Pct Yards Had
Com Gained TD Long Int.

65.6 3325 40 88 10
60.0 49 0 16 1

Pct
TD

11.2
0.0

Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
4.8 68 8 Wallace
4.4 43 2 White
55 29 2 Oldham
6.2 14 1 Luce
4.6 25 0 Munsey
17.0 17 0
3.8 12 0
Avg. Long TD Sacks:

7.9 40 4 Dutton
13.9 55 10 Ehrmann
22.2 88 16 Cook
13.6 47 4 Fernandes
14.8 35 3 Barnes
14.0 27 2 White

9.0 16 1 Mumphord

-4.0 0 0 Laird

Avg. Long TD Scoring:

12.2 66 0 Linhart
0.0 0 0 Carr

Mitchell

Avg. Long TD Doughty

25.9 81 0 McCauley
17.8 27 0 Leaks
24.6 33 0 Chester

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
11 3 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks

28 93 141 1211 29.0
6.7 3.3 54 379 3.0
Int Yards Avg Long
7 142 20.3 46
4 53 133 23
4 108 27.0 36
1 0 0.0 0
1 0 0.0 0

No.

14.0

12.0

10.0

9.0

8.0

5.5

25

1.0

Rec Rush Ret
TD TD TD

0 0 0 0 0
16 0 0 0 0
4 8 0 0 0
10 0 0 0 0
4 2 0 0 0
2 2 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 0

TD

O O - OO

54

[cNeoNelNolNolNe

2PT SAF XP FG

29

OO OO OoO O

TOTAL
141

96

72
60
36
24
18



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

323
152
149

22

558
2725
4.9

373
244

65.4
3374
32

169
3205

7.91
13.83

5930
45.95
54.05

963
6.2

11
124

Replay

23.1
10.9

10.6
16

39.9
194.6

26.6
17.4

65.4
241

2.3
121
228.9

423.6

68.8

0.8

Actual

215
9.5

10.3
17

40.4
164.5
4.1

25.8
154

59.6
230.1
2.1
20.6
209.5
7.5
15

374
44

56

68.3
55

0.7
10.4
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

67
2463
36.8

35
401
11.5

41
943
23

100
897

28
16

465
54

13
40

54

29
34
85.3

Replay

4.8
175.9

2.5
28.6

2.9
67.4

7.1
64.1

33.2
3.9
0.9
2.9
0.1
3.9

21
2.4

Actual

4.2
167.3

39.7

2.9
225
7.9
0

3.7
76.6

20.6

6.6
56.1

1.8
1.3

29.8
3.6
1.9
1.7
0.1
3.5
0.1
14
1.9

74.1



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

227
104
96

27

480
1933

333
172

51.7
2299
63
486
1813
4.58
13.37

3746
51.6
48.4

876

4.3

17
303

Replay

16.2
7.4

6.9
19

34.3
138.1

23.8
12.3

51.7
164.2

4.5

34.7
129.5

267.6

62.6

1.2

Actual

16.4
5.9

9
14

313
131.7
4.2

26.6
13.7

51.6
200.3

32.9
167.4

55
14.6

299.1
44

56
61.9

4.8

11
151

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

87
3435
39.5

26
239
9.2

84
2003
23.8

83
760

45
34

188
23
12
13

17

11
18
61.1

Replay

6.2
245.4

1.9
171

143.1

5.9
54.3

3.2
2.4

13.4
1.6
0.9
0.9

1.2

0.8
13

Actual

5.6
208.1

36.9

2.4
16.5

5.5
122.6

22.3

6.4
55

2.3
15

17.6
21
0.8
11
0.1
1.9

11
14
75



