

1976 Baltimore Colts

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
13	1	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
11	3	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Jones	358	235	65.6	3325	40	88	10	11.2	2.8	9.3	14.1	121.1	29.0		
Troup	15	9	60.0	49	0	16	1	0.0	6.7	3.3	5.4	37.9	3.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Mitchell	275	1313	4.8	68	8	Wallace	7	142	20.3	46	0
Leaks	120	522	4.4	43	2	White	4	53	13.3	23	0
McCauley	81	444	5.5	29	2	Oldham	4	108	27.0	36	1
Lee, R	39	242	6.2	14	1	Luce	1	0	0.0	0	0
Jones	37	169	4.6	25	0	Munsey	1	0	0.0	0	0
Lee, D	1	17	17.0	17	0						
Doughty	4	15	3.8	12	0						

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Mitchell	63	496	7.9	40	4	Dutton	14.0
Doughty	56	776	13.9	55	10	Ehrmann	12.0
Carr	46	1,021	22.2	88	16	Cook	10.0
McCauley	39	530	13.6	47	4	Fernandes	9.0
Chester	30	444	14.8	35	3	Barnes	8.0
Leaks	6	84	14.0	27	2	White	5.5
Scott	3	27	9.0	16	1	Mumphord	2.5
Lee, R	1	-4	-4.0	0	0	Laird	1.0



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Stevens	33	401	12.2	66	0	Linhart	0	0	0	0	0	54	29	141
Lee, R	2	0	0.0	0	0	Carr	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	96
						Mitchell	4	8	0	0	0	0	0	72
						Doughty	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
						McCauley	4	2	0	0	0	0	0	36
						Leaks	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Chester	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	18

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Stevens	21	543	25.9	81	0
Kennedy	6	107	17.8	27	0
Laird	5	123	24.6	33	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	323	23.1	21.5	Punts	67	4.8	4.2
Rushing	152	10.9	9.5	Yards Punted	2463	175.9	167.3
Passing	149	10.6	10.3	Average Yards Per Punt	36.8		39.7
Penalty	22	1.6	1.7				
Rushes	558	39.9	40.4	Punt Returns	35	2.5	2.9
Yards Gained (Net)	2725	194.6	164.5	Yards Returned	401	28.6	22.5
Average Gain	4.9		4.1	Average Yards Per Return	11.5		7.9
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	373	26.6	25.8	Kickoff Returns	41	2.9	3.7
Completed	244	17.4	15.4	Yards Returned	943	67.4	76.6
Percent Completed	65.4	65.4	59.6	Average Yards Per Return	23		20.6
Total Yards Gained	3374	241	230.1	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	32	2.3	2.1				
Yards Lost	169	12.1	20.6	Penalties	100	7.1	6.6
Net Yards Gained	3205	228.9	209.5	Yards Penalized	897	64.1	56.1
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	7.91		7.5				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.83		15	Fumbles	28	2	1.8
				Lost	16	1.1	1.3
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5930	423.6	374	Total Points Scored	465	33.2	29.8
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	45.95		44	Touchdowns (Total)	54	3.9	3.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	54.05		56	Touchdowns Rushing	13	0.9	1.9
				Touchdowns Passing	40	2.9	1.7
Ball Control Plays	963	68.8	68.3	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	6.2		5.5	*Extra Points	54	3.9	3.5
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	29	2.1	1.4
Had Intercepted	11	0.8	0.7	Field Goal Attempts	34	2.4	1.9
Yards Opponents Returned	124		10.4	Percent Successful	85.3		74.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0.1				

TEAM DEFENSE

		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	227	16.2	16.4	Punts	87	6.2	5.6
Rushing	104	7.4	5.9	Yards Punted	3435	245.4	208.1
Passing	96	6.9	9	Average Yards Per Punt	39.5		36.9
Penalty	27	1.9	1.4				
Rushes	480	34.3	31.3	Punt Returns	26	1.9	2.4
Yards Gained (Net)	1933	138.1	131.7	Yards Returned	239	17.1	16.5
Average Gain	4		4.2	Average Yards Per Return	9.2		7
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	333	23.8	26.6	Kickoff Returns	84	6	5.5
Completed	172	12.3	13.7	Yards Returned	2003	143.1	122.6
Percent Completed	51.7	51.7	51.6	Average Yards Per Return	23.8		22.3
Total Yards Gained	2299	164.2	200.3	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	63	4.5	4				
Yards Lost	486	34.7	32.9	Penalties	83	5.9	6.4
Net Yards Gained	1813	129.5	167.4	Yards Penalized	760	54.3	55
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.58		5.5				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.37		14.6	Fumbles	45	3.2	2.3
				Lost	34	2.4	1.5
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	188	13.4	17.6
Rushing and Passing	3746	267.6	299.1	Touchdowns (Total)	23	1.6	2.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	51.6		44	Touchdowns Rushing	12	0.9	0.8
Percent Total Yards - Passing	48.4		56	Touchdowns Passing	13	0.9	1.1
Ball Control Plays	876	62.6	61.9	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	4.3		4.8	*Extra Points	17	1.2	1.9
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	11	0.8	1.1
Had Intercepted	17	1.2	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	18	1.3	1.4
Yards Opponents Returned	303		15.1	Percent Successful	61.1		75
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0				